Member Management
for

Financial Secretaries




Contact Information:

FS Appointments/MM Access
Email:
Phone: 203 752 4717

Financial Secretary Training Consultant
Email:
Phone: 520-975-2362
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Change Password

Reports Officers Desk Program Member Member
Online Reference Calendar Management Billing

Rod Hofsch
Your las

, Regional Consultant
dccessful login was on 07/05/11 at 6:35 PM EST.

Au ated Honorary/Honorary Life awards

e Supreme Council office has automated the processing of Honorary/Honorary Life awards and the issuing of
he appropriate cards for council/assembly members. This change includes the new Fourth Degree Honorary
distinction. With this, notification to the Supreme Council office requesting these updates is no longer needed.
After the initial run, the cards will be sent to FSs/FCs weekly for presentation at a suitable occasion.

Officer’s Desk

Reference i i
Reports Council Membership
Supreme Office» Nebraskar #29» #1126 {Mccuuk} Total Membership ¥YTD Change
7/4f2011 in Membership
Jump to | Council by # v || 97 0
Membership Roster 5/13 Month to Date
| [Quota | Gain | Loss | et | Gain | Loss | net] %]
Membership Roster - January 3/14 =z =) MER 15 0 0 0 3 0 2 20
INS 3 0 0 0 o 2 4 | 30
Membership Roster - July 3/14 =E| =]
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Officer’'s Desk Reference

Use to reference information on
subjects such as;
membership Issues,

tax issues,

home corporations,

council and assembly concerns,
soclal communications




| English | Espafiol | Frangais i+ Home | FAQ | Contact Us | Logout

Officers Cnline Change Password

QFFICE OF THE

S’ ADVOCATE

Principles Of Fraternalism
Who We Are

Name and Emblem

Home Corporations

Hembershi Issues

1. Membership Requirements /Practical
Catholicity

2. Honorary Membership 5. Summary Suspension of a Member

5. Procedure for Filing Charges

3. Deacons 7. Petitions for Reinstatement

4, Youth Leader Background Checks 8. Conviction of Felony Offense

Deacons Tax Issues

Fraternal Issues
Council and Assembly Issues
Fourth Degree

Social Communications




Deacons -

OFFICE OF THE

The Knights of Columbus is grateful for the good work and sacrifice of those % EHE%FE{[%
members who serve as permanent deacons. While acknowledging their

valuable contribution to the life of the Church, the Supreme Council has consistently rejected
proposed changes that would give to permanent deacons the same or similar rights, duties, and
privileges within the Order as are currently given to priests. The Eucharistic character of the
Knights of Columbus essentially requires that council chaplains must be priests. This policy is
consistent with the idea that the coundil chaplain is a successor to Father McGivney and it
recognizes the Order’s longstanding devotion both to the Eucharist and to the priesthood. The last
major statement on the role of deacons in the Order was passed by the Supreme Council in 2001,

While a council may decide to exempt any member from the payment of dues, the Laws of the
Knights of Columbus make no provision for an automatic dues exemption for deacons as it does
for priests and members of religious communities. See Section 118(d) of the Laws of the Knights
of Columbus. It is generally understood that the different treatment accorded to priests and
deacons with respect to the payment of dues is based on an economic rationale. Specifically,
deacons ordinarily hold full-time non-ministerial jobs with salaries that are more or less
commensurate with their education, experience, and responsibilities. The priesthood is also a full-
time job, though the salaries for priests generally do not allow for very much disposable income.,
In light of this economic reality, the Order has expressly granted priests an exemption from the
payment of dues. The fact that deacons do not enjoy this statutory accommeodation does not
reflect a lack of appreciation or respect by the Order.

Rev. February 2012

B oy s ————
_Print this page

|4 |
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Reports Officers Desk Program Member Member
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Rod Hofschulte, Regional Z@nsultant
Your last successful was on 07/05/11 at 6:35 PM EST.

Automated orary /Honorary Life awards

That atreme Council office has automated the processing of Honorary/Honorary Life awards and the issuing of
= appropriate cards for council/assembly members. This change includes the new Fourth Degree Honorary
distinction. With this, notification to the Supreme Council office requesting these updates is no longer needed.
After the initial run, the cards will be sent to FSs/FCs weekly for presentation at a suitable occasion.

Program
Calendar : :
Reports Council Membership
Supreme Office» Nebraskar #29» #1126 {Mccuuk} Total Membership ¥YTD Change
7/4f2011 in Membership
Jump to | Council by # v || 97 0
Membership Roster 5/13 Month to Date
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Program Calendar

Calendar of activities and events

Monitor important due dates




. Program
Reports Online Officers Desk

Member Member
Reference Calendar Management Billing

Themes Look Aheads

Suspension for Nonpayment of
10/10
Supreme Assessments

Form 990 due (US only) co/asm using

=2011 |Jan||Feb| Mar||Apr| May||(Jun| | Jul| | Aug||Sep| Oct Nov|| Dec| 2013=

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
30 1 2 3 4 S 6
7 3 9 10 11 12 13
+« Columbus
Day + Suspension
(Observed) - for
USA Monpayment
+ Thanksgiving of Supreme
Day - Canada Azzezzments
14 15 16 17 15 19 20
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Reports Officers Desk Program Member Member
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Rod Hofschulte, Regional Consultant
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Automated Honorary/Honorary Life award

The Supreme Council ofﬂ: » amated the processing of Honorary/Honorary Life awards and the issuing of
the appraprlate Card eancil/assembly members. This change includes the new Fourth Degree Honorary
distinctiop T nhotification to the Supreme Council office requesting these updates is no longer needed.
Afte al run, the cards will be sent to FSs/FCs weekly for presentation at a suitable occasion.

By-Laws
on Line

Supreme Office» Nebraskar #29» #1126 {Mccuuk} Total Membership ¥YTD Change
7/4f2011 in Membership
Jump to | Council by # v || 97 0
Membership Roster 5/18 Month to Date
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Council By-Laws On-Line

Available to GK, FS and Council
Advocate.

Template to update or create council
by-laws.

Automatically approved once copiléted
and submitted.
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Welcome to Bz-Laws Online - Councll =

Proceed

Welcome to By-Laws Online
By-Laws Online provides vou the opportunity tor

+ submit a set of new or revised standard By-Laws electronically for review and approval;
+ submit a request for printing (if vou wish to have the Bv-Laws printed by the Supreme Council);
+ maintain a historical file of By-Laws submitted electronically through By-Laws Online.

We encourage you to use this application to establish a standard set of Bv-Laws which will be
consistent from council to council or assembly to assembly throughout the Order.

If there are any questions, feel free to contact:
Knights of Columbus Customer Service
E-mail Address: info/@kofc org

Toll Free Number: 1-800-380-9993
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= Editf Create Ey-Laws

= Standard Template

By-Laws Online - Standard Template i

==The standard template has beon saved. To submit for approval by the Supreme Cowncll, go to the
Submilt By-Laws SCrasn.

# CHARLES CARROLL OF CARROLLTON Council 701
Cownecll Lo-cathon: O MEIL Juricdiction: ME
District: 025 Date of Insthutien: 32-13-1303

_Seve| Rese|

Dt Drformiathan | Duss [rfarmatian | He=ting Inkormatian | FundiCammittas | Offc=r Inkrmatian

Date Information

Date &mandad
by Couwncll:

512-2012 1Ef i}

MW=3 ST

|:|r.el1‘l:| matian | Du=s Irfarmation | Heasting Infarmation | FundiCommittes | OfMoc=r Informathan

Dues Tndormaa thon

Annual Dues: Inftlation Fae Initlation Fae
Em & oy ©oyn 1500

| Ciat= Dndormeathon | Dues Informatkan | Me==ting Informatian | Fund/Committes | OMosr Infarmatian

Maeting Information

First Monthly Mezting Day!
|1zt 7| |Monday 7| oteme momn

Second M Mzeting Day [Dptional):
[ & | - | attne mamn I




th -8 - Cdm - Pa

Maximum A&mount to be Fald per Transaction

Mumibar ata r Business Maating:
g |-lII.EI:I

P

Mz xirram ia 200

Dyt Dnformsthan | Dus=s Informatian | He=ting Imformatian | Fund \Comimities | Ofcsr Inormatian

Fund / Commilttes Dnformathon

Rellef Fund Rzllef Fund
Relief Fund: Brroeunit: par Instanoe:
% voc © Mo ﬁ.ﬂﬂ |SII.III

Frrpr g
Mamorial Committaa:
Emang= for Muwmbsr of
Mazses: Mazses: :::?I Mamarial
[ ] i E )

ves B e LIRS S

Sclweem 1 -2

Dyt Dnformsthan | Dus=s Informatian | He=ting Imformatian | Fund \Comimities | Ofcsr Inormatian

Officar Informa thon

Grand Knight's Namse:! Rzcordar's Nams!
Douglas Seesan | Parick Ry
Financlal Sacratary IncClude Lacturaras
Compansation: Appointad Offlcar
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BY-LAWS

Knights of Columbus

CHARLES CARROLL OF CARROLLTON
COUNCIL NO. 701
O NEIL, NE

Adopted March 12, 2012



BY-LAWS
ARTICLE |

Section 1. This Council shall be known as CHARLES CARROLL OF CARROLLTON
COUNCIL NO. 701, Knights of Columbus.

Section 2. The initiation fee shall be 15.00 except that for applicants under 26 years of age it
shall be 10.00 and for Priests and religious it shall be nil. One-half of the initiation fee shall
accompany the application but it shall be refunded if the application is rejected.

Section 3. Each member shall pay annual dues. The dues shall be payable quarterly in
advance at the first regular meetings in January, April, July and October. The annual dues of
members shall be 25.00, except honorary members who shall pay the sum of State and
Supreme Council per capita charges and levies, and honorary life members who shall pay
nothing. A reduced rate of dues for insured members under 26 years of age may be
established, but it shall not be less than 3.00 per year. Except as stated above, the dues of
associate and insurance members shall be the same.

Section 4. The Financial Secretary shall receive annual compensation, payable in quarterly
installments at the end of each quarter, from the council an amount equal to 8 percent of the
moneys collected on account of dues from both insurance and associate members.

ARTICLE Il - Elections
¢ _ ___ _ __ __ _ - - -




ARTICLE IV - Meetings

Section 1. The monthly business meeting of the Council shall be held on the first Monday of
each month, at such a time and place as the Council may designate. Eight members shall
constitute a quorum at business meetings.

Section 2. All meetings of the Council shall be presided over by the Grand Knight, who will
ascertain from the Warden if all present are possessed of the current membership card.

Section 3. The order of business and procedure for all regular business meetings of this
Council shall conform to Section 125 of the Laws of the Order.

Section 4. Special business meetings can be convened: (1) by vote of the Council at a
preceding regular business meeting; (2) by direction of the Grand Knight; (3) by the Grand
Knight upon the written request of seven members stating the object of the meeting. Due
notice of special business meetings and their purpose shall be given to each member in the
usual way and no other business shall be transacted at any such meeting.

Section 5. The following shall be the order of business and procedure at special business
meetings:

1. Call to Order

2. Warden's Report on Membership Card
3. Prayer
4. Roll Call of Officers



Section 3. No money in excess of 400.00 shall be paid or transferred from the Treasury of
this Council, (except such moneys as the Council is called upon to regularly pay for its
current expenses and as provided by the Laws and Rules of the Order or for purposes
approved by the Supreme Council or Board of Directors), unless by a two-thirds vote of the
members present and voting at a regular business meeting held subsequent to a regular
business meeting at which notice in writing of a resolution of intention to pay or transfer such
money and the purposes and amount to be paid or transferred shall have been given and
regularly read.

Section 4. All bills shall be presented to the Recorder and by him read to the Council before
being referred to the Board of Trustees. In case a bill is not approved by the Board of
Trustees, it shall be referred back to the Council for action.

Section 5. The sum of 2,000.00 shall be paid from the General Fund to the Financial
Secretary and shall be known as the Relief Fund. A Relief Committee shall be composed of
the Grand Knight, Financial Secretary and Treasurer and shall investigate the case of any
brother who is reported to be in distress or in need of relief. If, in the Committee's judgment,
the case is one deserving of assistance, the Committee shall have power to draw from this
Relief Fund such reasonable sum of money to afford assistance as the circumstances of the
case may require, provided that in no single case shall more than 500.00 be paid out without
reference to and approval by the Council.

ARTICLE VIl - Funerals, Etc.
Section 1. Upon the death of a member in good standing, the Memorial Committee shall give

notice to the members and, if time permits, shall request them to assemble and pay their
respects to the memory of the deceased at a time and place to be indicated in such notice.



ARTICLE IX - Miscellaneous

Section 1. These By-Laws may be amended by a two-thirds vote of the members present
and voting at a regular business meeting held subsequent to a regular business meeting at
which a resolution in writing providing for such amendment shall have been read and notice
of the proposed amendment shall have been given to the members in writing or in the council
publication at least five days prior to the second meeting.

Section 2. Procedure and debate shall be in accordance with the Laws and Rules of the
Supreme Council, the Supreme Board of Directors, these By-Laws and the Rules of
Parliamentary Law known as "Robert's Rules of Order.”

These By-Laws amended by vote of the Council, March 12, 2012.

Douglas Steffen
Grand Knight

Patrick Riley
Recorder

Date of Institution: April 19, 1903
Approved: <Council Approved Date>

JOHN A. MARRELLA
Supreme Advocate



* Edit/Create By-Laws Bx-Laws Online - Charter Member List -

Council

@ CHARLES CARROLL OF CARROLLTON Council 701

Council Location: O NEIL Jurisdiction: NE
District: 026 Date of Institution: 04-19-1203

* Charter Member List

List of Charter Members

To list the Charter Members as part of your By-Laws, provide their names below:

Edit, Add, or Delete a Charter Member

Edit Charter Member Add Charter Member Delete Charter Member

| EI | | Deletel

| 4

Save

Submit Bv-Laws Reset |

| L1 T | | ntemet - |
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Member Management

Section 1
Member information and
member profiles
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Automated Ho» Honorary Life awards

oreme Council office has automated the processing of Honorary/Honorary Life awards and the issuing of
Member e appropriate cards for council/assembly members. This change includes the new Fourth Degree Honarary
distinction. With this, notification to the Supreme Council office requesting these updates is no longer needed.
Management After the initial run, the cards will be sent to FSs/FCs weekly for presentation at a suitable occasion.
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Updates - 6/01/2011

Reporting Officers & Service Program Personnel:

The Officers and Service Program Personnel for the 2011-2012 fraternal vear can be reported through
Member Management. using the Council’ Assembly Officers-INext Year or Service Program Personnel-
Next Year screens under the Council / Assembly Administration section.

Opening
page shows
recent changes
and additions

Note: If vou are able to assign an As of Date, vou are actually on the Current Year screen, which will
update the Supreme Council records as of the date that you enter

For assistance in reporting these individuals in Member Management _click here to go to the Expert site
Once on this support site, click on the banner "Reporting Offigee & Service Program Personnel to display
the various links for support.

Honorarv & Honorary Life Automated

Atter the initial run, the cards will be sent to FSs/FCs weekly for presentation at a suitable occasion.
General Help

Email Functionality

Contact Us

Click here to go
to Expert site

Tips for Printing

General Overview and Timing of New Data

=

| e Internet
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General Help

Email Functionality
Contact Us
Reporting Officers & Service Program Personnel

Tips for Printing

Labels:

To print labels propetly on the respective label paper:

Helpful tips and
instructions for
understanding
functions in this
system

1. Generate the Adobe file (clicking on the label name will do this).

2. Click on the print icon within the Adobe window.

3. When the Print window “Dialog Box™ opens, the "Page Scaling” reference in this window sho
set to ‘None.”

4. Prnt the labels (click on “OK”).

Reports:

To print reports propetly on the paper:

1. Generate the Adobe file (clicking on the report name will do this).

2. Click on the print icon within the Adobe window.

3. When the Print window “Dialog Box™ opens, the "Page Scaling" reference in this window sho
set to “Fit to Print’

4 Print the labels {click on “OK™).
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* Find a Member

Search Criteria

Required Criteria

Last Name: —or- Member #:

Search Tips

Optional Criteria

Type: Class:

L Search J | Fieset|

€0 Internet 3 ~ |



UPDATES | MEMBER MANAGEMENT  MEMBER BILLING ' F5 7 FC SUPPORT CONTACT US

Recent Updates: Member Billing

Video Tutorial: Getting Started / Set-Up
Click here to view Video Tutorials
Generating an Assessment

Data Extract Tool: Entering Receipts/Payments
The issues with generating an : :

extract using the Data Extract Tool Er'tE””_’-J Vouchers

has been corrected in Member Printing

Management and Member Billing.

Email Functionality

Account List: “eneral Information
The Supreme Council has added 3
System defined expense Account:
Sub Account for Councils named Per
Capita: Culture of Life,

If you have a Counci defined V|deo TUtonals
expense account with the exact See NeXt Sllde
same name, we suggest that you

make a slight change to this
expense account on the Edit

/i Dane € Internst £y v Rioon -




Member Billing

Select your video:

"First Time Users - Setting Up”
J Please click on the thumbnail image to launch related video.

= "Setting Up New Members During the Billing Period”
: Please click on the thumbnail image to launch related video.

§o "Generating a Dues Assessment”

Please dlick on the thumbnail image to launch related video.

"Entering a Check Number on Vouchers™

Please click on the thumbnail image to launch related video.

"Entering Receipts”
Please dlick on the thumbnail image to launch related video.

= "Completing the Account Adjustment for Transfer Form”
Please click on the thumbnail image to launch related video.

| | | | | | ﬁ Tnternet



w & [?Knights af Columbus - Member Management ]_l @ b @ v |irPage - @TDDIS -

| Espafiol | Francais i Home | Contact Us | Logout

KNIGHTS Find a Member by Last Name:
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_m Member Management Council Administration Print Center-MM

j P, Hamatycrecut Member Management - Find A Member 5 |

*+ Find a Member

Help

Search Criteria

Last name or first letter of

Weoiind Eraleirig last name and an asterisk _

Last Name: e Member #:
y | [ ]
Refer to Help for Search Tips
Optional Criteria

Class:

| v

Regular

Associate Honorary
Insured Honorary Life

Deceased
Inactive

L Search J [ Heset]
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KNIGHTS Find a Member by Last Name:
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_ Officers Online Member Management Council Administration Print Center-MM

Member Manaaement - Search Results ”l!l |

Help

+ Member Management

+* Search Results
Total Search Results - 3

<< New Search

Results Returned
e S N 3 S

Ype
Yantzi, William E 1349702 Assoc Reg Chadron

Yeradi, David 1 2848066 40 Ins Reg Chadron

¥eradi, Thomas E 341546 68 Ins Reg Chadron

Click on name to select

L € Intermet H00% v
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Help
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+ General Information

: il Council 1128
E Thomas E Yeradi % »

Member #: 341546 Phone: 308-432-3569

DOB: 09-24-1942 Wife: (Marital Status Unknown)

Mame Info | Address Info | Email Info

Mame Information

Prefix: Suffix:

o

Add Prefix Add Suffix

First Name: Fraternal Suffix:

Th |

[Thomas | L ~ PSD,FVSM |
Middle Name: Nickname:

|IE | |T0m |

Letter Salutation:

Last Name:
| [Borer 1

|‘rerad|'
Add Salutation

[ Sawve Mame Info ]

| Mame Info | Address Info | Email Info




imbus - Member Management

Mame Info | Address Info | Email Info

Address Information

Fraternal Address of Record ™ ® Use This Address
Address Line 1: Residence Phone:

263 Ann St 308-432-3569 Ext.
Address Line 2: Business Phone:

Ext.

City: Cell Phone:

Chadron

State/Province: Fax Number 1:

MNebraska v

Postal: Fax Number 2:

69337 - 2437

Country:

United States b

* Changes to the above address will update Supreme Council Records and could affect
insurance as well as Fraternal Mailings

Alternative/Seasonal Address ) Use This Address




W R [?Knights of Calumbus - Member Management ]_‘ @ H @ v @F‘age - @Tnnls -

Alternative/Seasonal Address O Use This Address
Address Line 1: Seasonal Phone:
423 South 85th St | | Ext.| |

Address Line 2:

City:
|Sed0na |

State/Province:

|Ariznna V|
Postal:
57688 || |
. Start Mail Date: Stop Mail Date:
Always save ﬁ;’ig’gﬁm J 01-12-2011 04-12-2011
your work MM-DD-YYYY MM-DO-YYYY

* Local Use Only - Supreme will not be updated if Alternative address is used.
Supreme mailings will continue to go to the Fraternal Address of Record

[] Delete Alternative/Seasonal Address [ Save Address Info J

MName Info | Address Info | Email Info

Email Information

Primary Email:
bigbear@msn.com | [] For Local Use Only

name@example.com

Secondary Email:

Tertiary Email:

[ Save Email Info ]
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Member Management - Fraternal Information u _

i gErEmY |

+ Member Management

) % e Council 1128
+ Fraternal Information IE' Thomas E Yeradi [

Member #: 34154656 Phone: 308-432-3569

DOB: 09-24-1942 Wife: (Marital Status Unknown)

| Degree/Status Info | Proposed Info | Officer/Program Info ‘

Degree and Status Information

Type: Insured Class: Honorary Disability: No
1st Degree Date: 2nd Degree Date: 3rd Degree Date:
06-11-1961

MM-DD-Y Yy MM-DD-Y Y Yy

¥es, date unknown Yes, date unknown
Council Re-entry Date: ¥Years of Continuous Service
05-01-1978 Since Last Day of Entry: 3232

Assembly Information:

Assembly: 4th Degree Date: 4th Degree Status:
1504 02-01-1994 In Good Standing
Comptroller Has Regalia: Assembly Re-entry Date: ¥Years of Continuous Service
or FS w Since Last Day of Entry: 17
Yos j [ Save Degree and Status Info J

Mo _}Status Info | Proposed Info | Officer/Program Info ‘

Proposed Information




(€ ¥nights of Calumbus - Member Management @ * B @ v rPage - :@- Toals =

Proposed Information

Enter This member was proposed to Council by: Clear Proposer:
Member #:
PrOpOSGF #, 1590186 Mame: Roderick 1 Hofschulte |:|
Name will [ Save Proposed Info ]

Appear

Degree/Status Info | Proposed Info | Officer/Program Info

Officer /Program Position Information

* The records displayed below only reflect history recorded via use of this application. *

Three Year Trustee 07-01-2010 -- 1128 Council

Three Year Trustee 07-01-2009 -- 06-30-2010 1128 Council

Display All >>

Council Director 07-01-2010 -- 1128 Council
Membership Director 07-01-2010 -- 1128 Council
Council Director 07-21-2009 -- 06-30-2010 1128 Council

Display All ==

1erMbr.do [ &l Internet

H100%
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Member

* Personal Information

@' @*@F‘age-r{{}mnls'

Thomas E Yeradi @ hi’r

Member #: 3415465
DOB: 09-24-1942

Council 1128

Phone: 308-432-3569
Wife: (Marital Status Unknown)

Member Info | Spouse Info | Children Info | Next of Kin Info

Parish:

St Patrick's

Add a Parish

Married ]

Birth Date:

09-24-1942
MM-DD-YYYY

Clergy:

Marital Status;

Must show status for
name to show above

Occupation:

Single
Married
Widower
Divorced

Birth Date is updatable for Associate members only

W

Ordination Anniversary Date:

MM-DD-YYYY

Cvil Engineer

Employer:

Federal Government

Deceased Date:

MM-DO-YYYY

Remove Deceased Date <—| Error correction

|

Save Member Info ]

g &b Internet HA00%




= M ber M t .
P Member Management - Personal Information \V/}

Council 10909

E Jeff J Podraza

Member #: 2519234 Phone:
DOB: 10-05-1966 Wife: Divorced

< () (o) **

+ Parsonal Information

Member Info | Spouse Info | Children Info | Mext of Kin Info

Member Information

Parish: Py
| St. Wenceslaus v | iDII“ Pt |
B34 = Pari=h
Marital Status: Employer:
| Divarced *-*| | |
Birth Date: Deceased Date:
10-05-1366 [12182000 |
Birth Diate iz updatable for Associate members onby MM-DD-ey
iclergw | [l Remove Deceased Date
w
Ordination A-"-rv pate: | Also Update Next of Kin Information
I and Member Status in Member Billing.

[ Save Member Info ]

| E Internet



Member Eiilling & ﬁccuunting - Member Ledger

* Member Information

2] Joff J Podraza Council 10909

Member #: 2313234 Phone:
DOB: 10-05-1366 Wife: Divorced

1 b

+* Member Ledger

Billing Status | Member Balances | Member Transactions | Adjustment

Billing Status

ste Aot Jeadthouh
Deceased Member 12-18-2010 12-31-2010

MM-DD-

pr—

Cues are Cument
1at Moti

2nd Notice |__Save Biling Status__|
Knight Alert

Intent to Suspend
Prior Member
Deceased Member
Member Balances

R L C R [ R
0O 1200 LN

{12.00) 0.00

sar Balances | Member Transactions | Adjustment

Billing Status | Member Balances | Member Transactions | Adjustment




Member Info | Spouse Info | Children Info | Next of Kin Info

Spouse Information

First Name: Last Name:
Linda Yerad
Anniversary Date:
Use Member's Last Name
MM-DD-YYYY
Wife Deceased Date: Birth Date:
MM-DD-YYYY MM-DD-YYYY

Remove Spouse Information | Save Spouse Info |

Member Info | Spouse Info | Children Info | Next of Kin Info

Children’s Information

Fistome llasthome |bithbsie | Gender _[saire]
Larry Yeradi 05-12-1964 Male =~ []

MM-DO-YYY

v [ Add

MM -DO-YYYY

Member Info | Spouse Info | Children Info | Next of Kin Info




== Personal Member Data Saved

+ Personal Information Thomas E Yeradi % }-"9'-{

Member #: 341546
DOB: 09-24-1942

o [F’rev] Mext | ==

Council 1128

Phone: 208-432-35589
Wife: _Linda

== Member Data Saved == ail Member

Member Info | Spouse Info | Children Info | Next of Kin Info

Member Information

W

Ordination Anniversary Date:

MM-DD-Y Y

Parish: Occupation:
it

Add = Parish

Marital Status: Spouse name shown Employer:

Marred

Birth Date: Deceased Date:
09-24-1942 -E
MM-DD-VYY

Birth Date is updatable for Associate members only MM-DD-YYY

Clergy: Remove Deceased Date

[ Save Member Info J

L ey

______ TemLm 1+ il dee e e T L

I B e o e ey




EKnights of Columbus - Member Management l I

fGi- B

[l Remove Spouse Information

[ Save Spouse Info ]

| Member Info | Spouse Info | Children Info | Next of Kin Info |

Children's Information

Larry | [Yeradi | 10311965 | (Male v O
MPM-DD-YY

| | | | | 1= Add
MPM-DD-Y Y

| Member Info | Spouse Info | Children Info | Next of Kin Info |

First Name:

Next of Kin Information

Linda

[0 use Member's Address
Address Line 1:

Last Mame:
|Yeradi |

[ use Member's Last Name
Address Line 2:

[ m=h v Page - Safety -

263 Ann St | | |

City: State/Province:

|Chadron | |Nebraska V|

Postal: Country:

69337 |-|2437 | | United States v

Phone:

Relationship:
| ext.

[ Remove MNext of Kin Information

Save Mext of Kin Info ]

Copyright & Knights of Columbus 2003 - 2011. All rights reserved.

Seae Privacy Policy and Terms of Service for details.
EBOZ2




J?Knights of Calumbus - Member Management ] ‘ @ H @ v @F‘age - @Tnnls 1

+ Member Interests DOB: 09-24-1942

Wife: Linda

e #? Email Member -]

LSave J | Reset |

Member Interests

Membership Programs: Church Programs:
|:| General Membership Activities |:| General Church Activities
|:| Admission Committee |:| Christ in Christmas
|:| Ceremaonials |:| Lay Apostolate
|:| Insurance Promotion |:| Parish Round Table
|:| Recruitment |:| Farochial Services
|:| Retention Religious Devotions
Wocations
Add Membership Programs Add Church Programs
Community Programs: Council Programs:
|:| General Community Activities |:| General Council Activities
|:| Civic Involvement |:| Athletics
|:| Decency |:| Blood Donors
|:| Health Services |:| Cultural Events
|:| Human Meeds |:| Fraternalism
|:| Public Safety |:| Public Relations
|:| Social




j g Knights of Columbus - Member Management l ‘

- B

@ v @F‘age - @Tnnls

Add Community Programs

N I I B R

Family Programs:

General Family Activities
Communications
Education

Family of the Month/Year
Memarials

Fecreation

Survivor's Assistance

Add Family Programs

OdOEO0O0O0O

Youth Programs:

General Youth Activities
Athletics

Columbian Squires
Educational Programs
Religious Activities
Social Activities

Youth Groups

Add Youth Programs

L

SOl

Add Council Pregrams

Pro-Life Programs:

I I I

General Pro-Life Activities
Baby Bottle Campaign
March for Life

Memorials to the Unborn

Pro-Life Baby Shower

Add Pro-Life Programs

Other Interests:
No Interests Defined

Add Other Interests

| Save J | FiesetJ

—



| Espanol | Francais 4% Home | Contact Us | Logout

KMNIGHTS Find a Member by Last Name:
OF COLUMBUS | | Print this screen &5 _
i REPEmY |

In BEROE TO OmaE.. I SERVIOE T ALL.

_ Officers Online Member Management Council Administration Print Center-MM

, Member Management - Contact Notes '?_Ii

== Member Note Added

* Member Management

2 i Council 1128
E Thomas E Yeradi % »

Member #: 341546 Phone: 208-432-35569

DOB: 09-24-1942 Wife: (Marital Status Unknown)

» Contact Notes o N
Contact History and Notes

oveutno Bglnoes /subpeet

09-06-2011 Email Tom Meed to see you about the audit report.

Display All ==

Thanks for helping out with the audit
report last evening.

Email b

256 character limit

L Save J [ Reset]

Copyright & Knights of Columbus 2003 - 2011. All rights reserved.
See Privacy Policy and Terms of Service for details.

e
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| Espariol | Francais Home | Contact Us | Logout

KNIGHTS Find a Member by Last Name:
OF COLUMBUS | | Print this screen @

I BERVICE PO DML I BENVICE T3 ALL.

I BXFEAT |

_ Officers Online Member Management Council Administration Print Center-MM

* Member Management  j§ Council 1128 - Change History - Member u

View Changed Data - Member

By Date || By Member

Show from: to:
07-05-2010 07-05-2011
MM-DO-YY ¥y MM-DO-¥ ¥

Change History

+ Change History

01-11-2011 Gene F Peters Hay Springs Hays Springs
01-04-2011 William H Schlickbernd T',rpe Cd D X
12-28-2010 Jamie R Becker New Member

Record
11-02-2010 William C Boeck Mail Returned Yn Y
11-02-2010 David S Brickley Address 1 138 Lake St 21525 N Highway

23 Apt D

11-02-2010 David S Brickley City Chadron Ozark
11-02-2010 David S Brickley Postal Cd 69337 72949
11-02-2010 David S Brickley Postal Cd Ext 2215 9140
11-02-2010 David S Brickley State Cd MNE AR
10-12-2010 Ronald G Werdel Type Cd N X
<< Prev Next ==

Copyright & Knights of Columbus 2002 - 2011. All rights reserved.
See Privacy Policy and Terms of Service for details.



f [?Knights of Columbus - Member Management ] ‘ - o vk Page v () Todk -

| Espafiol | Francais 4 Home | Contact Us | Logout

KNIGHTS Find a Member by Last Name:
OF COLUMBUS Print this screen. &5

I I T T T
* Member M t . . .
S e | Council 1128 - Change History - Council U |

View Changed Data - Council

‘L

By Date
Show from: to:
09-22-2009 11-22-2010
. Change Hisl:or',r MM-DO-YYY MM-DO-YY

Change History

A
P

03-09-2010 Status Cd P
03-09-2010 Status Cd A

g & Internet 0% v




Member Management

Section 2:

Council information and administration




OF COLUMBUS

1N SERNCE TO ORE. BN SERVECE T3 ALL.

KNIGHTS Find a Member by Last Name:
| Print this mem% \
i gxrEmy |

_ Officers Online Member Management Council Administration Print Center-MM

+ Council Administration

+ Council Information

Council Administration - Council Information

Council

$ MSGR MICHAEL E DOLAN Council 1128

Council Lecation: CHADRON Jurisdiction: NE
District: 032 Date of Institution: 05-20-1906

Save Reset

| kKey Contacts | Detail Info | Address Info | Meeting Info |

Key Contacts

=

- ) 308-432-3442 (R)
Financial Secretary Dennis R Staal 308-430-0337 (C)

308-432-3585 (R)

e et Gerald J Crews 308-430-1880 (C)
District Deputy Robert D Wolf
State Deputy James N Haiar -]

| Key Contacts | Detail Info | Address Info | Meeting Info |

Detail Information

Country:

United States

Phone: Fax Number:

| Ext. | |

Primary Email: Local Council Website:

Parish(es) Served: St. Patrick's

Secondary Email:

€D Internet



Key Contacts | Detaill Info | Address Info | Meeting Info |

Address Information

Council Meeting Address

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:
IN/A | | |
City: State/Province:
|Ehadr0n | |Nebrash:a Vl
Postal: Country:
69337 |- | | | United States v
Mailing Address & Use Mailing Address
) Use Meeting Address
|A-d-dre55 Line 1: | rlddre55 Line 2: |
City: State/Province:
| | | v
Postal: Country:
| - | | v
Billing/Remittance Address ) Use Billing Address
) Use Meeting Address
) Use Mailing Address
*) Use FS Address
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:
|Po Box 1110 | | |
City: State/Province:
|Chadr0n | |Nebraska Vl
Postal: Country:
69337 -[1110 | | United States v|

Key Contacts | Detail Info | Address Info | Meeting Info |

Meeting Information

Masrfer e Blaadliomes | aemadlaes



Key Contacts | Detail Info | Address Info | Meeting Info |

Meeting Information

Business Meeting Location:

K of C Room
Meeting Date: Meeting Time:
Tst ¥||Monday ¥ |of the month 7.00 PM v

Officers Meeting Location:

K of C Room
Meeting Date: Meeting Time:
drd ¥||Monday ¥ |of the month 7.00 PM v

Social Meeting Location:

Parish Center
Meeting Date: Meeting Time:
2nd ¥ || Saturday ¥ of the month 800 PM v

LSave ] | Reset |

Copyright @ Knights of Columbus 2003 - 2011, All rights reserved.
See Privacy Policy and Terms of Service for details.
WEB2
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* Council Administration

. Council Officers
Current & Next

* Current Year

DGK Position Open

Council Administration - Council Officers - Current

Council

$ MSGR MICHAEL E DOLAN Council 1128

Jurisdiction: NE
Date of Institution: 05-20-1906

Council Location: CHADRON
District: 032

Current Council Year 2011-2012

Change a Current Officer

| Council Members |[Members from Other Councils |

Choose a Role: Search by Last Name: Enter Start Date:

| Deputy Grand Knight V| | | [ search | |{]9.{|ﬁ_2{].11 |
Search Tips MM-DO-YYYY
Choose Member: Default is today's date
UMNASSIGNED Ll

Reeves. Rick E =
Reitcheck, Mike P

Rischling, Joseph P
Robinson, Thomas . ¥

Rasmussen, Allen D ‘

Current Officers

Grand Knight Crews, Gerald ] 1710922 07-01-2011
Financial Secretary Staal, Dennis R 2504451 07-01-2011
Deputy Grand Knight UNASSIGNED

Chancellor Yeradi, David ] 28480606 07-01-2011
Recorder Enos, Bryan A 2894382 07-01-2011
Treasurer Bohnenkamp, Russell A 3139251 07-01-2011
Advocate Marshall, Michael R 3192709 07-01-2011
Warden UNASSIGNED

Inside Guard Stack, Robert ¥ 3994633 07-01-2011
Outside Guard Hinman, Michael R 1269616 07-01-2011
One Year Trustee Konrath, Joseph D 1918935 07-01-2011
Two Year Trustee Gardner, Jim R 3161620 07-01-2011
Three Year Trustee Yeradi, Thomas E 341546 07-01-2011

Chaplain Stoner, Timothy L 2967972 07-01-2011
Lecturer UNASSIGNED



. Council Officers
Current & Next

¢+ Current Year

Now filled

Council

@ MSGR MICHAEL E DOLAN Council 1128

Council Location: CHADRON
District: 032

Jurisdiction: NE
Date of Institution: 05-20-1906

== Click the Submit button to save the Role Update/ = displayed below
Current Council Year 2011-2012

Change a Current Officer

| Council Members |[Members from Other Councils |

Search by Last Name: Enter Start Date:

|[ Search ] |
MM-DD-YrYY

Default is today's date

Choose a Role:

| Deputy Grand Knight V| |
Search Tips
Choose Member:
Reeves, Rick E |
Reitcheck, Mike P
Rischling. Joseph P ‘

Robinson, Thomas .
Roes. James A =
Rotherham, Terrenc ¥

Current Officers

Grand Knight Crews, Gerald ] 1710922 07-01-2011
Financial Secretary Staal, Dennis R 2504451 07-01-2011
Deputy Grand Knight Reeves, Rick E 4318152 09-06-2011
Chancellor Yeradi, David ] 2848066 07-01-2011
Recorder Enos, Bryan A 2894382 07-01-2011
Treasurer Bohnenkamp, Russell A 3139251 . .
Advocate Marshall, Michael R 3192709 Click Submit when done
Warden UNASSIGNED

Inside Guard Stack, Robert V 3994633 07-01-2011
Outside Guard Hinman, Michael R 1269616 07-01-2011

One Year Trustee Konrath, Joseph D 1918935 07-01-2011

Two Year Trustee Gardner, Jim R 3161620 07-01-2011
Three Year Trustee Yeradi, Thomas E 341546 07-01-2011

Chaplain Stoner, Timothy L 2967972 07-01-2011
Lecturer UNASSIGNED




" | 8 Knights of Calumbus - Member Management l l @ H @ - @*’F‘age - {{}TDDIS v

- Councit AdminiSteation Council Administration - Council Officers - Current v

H

o

, Council Officers
Current & Next

‘ g

Council
* Current Year
| K2 MSGR MICHAEL E DOLAN Council 1128
Council Location: CHADRON Jurisdiction: NE
District: 032 Date of Institution: 05-20-1908

=> NEXT FRATERNAL YEAR POSITIONS CANNOT BE CHANGED DURING THE PERIOD OF JULY 15T -
MARCH 315T. USE THE CURRENT YEAR SCREEN TO MAKE CHANGES.

Current Council Year 2010-2011

Change a Current Officer

Council Members || Members from Other Councils

Choose a Role: Search by Last Name: Enter Start Date:

Grand Knight v | Search |
Choose Member: MM-DD-YYYY
UNASSIGNED Default is today's date

Fa| & Trkarnak #oAnnes -



1bus - Member Management | |

- Council Offcers

Current & MNext Council 1128

@ MSGR MICHAEL E DOLAN

Council Location: CHADROMN
District: 032

Jurisdiction: NE
Date of Institution: 05-20-192046

+ Next Fraternal Year

Next Fraternal Year 2011-2012
Change an Officer

| Council Members |[Members from Other Councils |

Enter Start Date:
|[search | [07-01-2011 |

[ Copy Current¥ear ]

Choose a Role: Search by Last Name:

| Grand Knight e | |
Choose Member:

UMNASSIGNED

Mext Year Officers
Officer Positions Nome  [Members ___[Startoatc

Grand Knight UMNASSIGNED 0¥-01-2011
Financial Secretary UNASSIGNED o0y-01-2011
Deputy Grand Knight UNASSIGNED o0¥y-01-2011
Chancellor UNASSIGNED o07-01-2011
Recorder UNASSIGNED o¥y-01-2011
Treasurer UNASSIGNED o0¥-01-2011
Advocate UNASSIGNED 0¥y-01-2011
Wwarden UNASSIGNED o07y-01-2011
Inside Guard UMNASSIGNED 0¥-01-2011
Dutside Guard UNASSIGNED o0y-01-2011
One Year Trustee UNASSIGNED o07-01-2011
Two Year Trustee UNASSIGNED o07-01-2011
Three Year Trustee UNASSIGNED o07-01-2011

Appointed Officers Nome |Members |Start Date

Chaplain
Lecturer

UMASSIGMED
UMASSIGMED

07-01-2011
07-01-2011




Wk & Knights of Columbus - Member Management l l

| Espaniol | Francais * Home | Contact Us | Logout

KMNIGHTS Findaliember by Last Name: N ’
OECOLUMEUE | [= ...

= Council Administration

Council Administration - Council Officers - Next Year

Coundcil

. Council Officers

Current & Next $ ]

MSGR MICHAEL E DOLAN Council 1128
Council Location: CHADROM Jurisdiction: NE

Districk 032 Date of Institution: 05-20-1306

= Mext Fraternal Year

== All positions assigned from Current Year
== Additional changes can still be made as needed
== Click the Submit button to seve the Role Update/s displayed below

Next Fraternal Year 2011-2012

Change an Officer

| CDU"EiIMEthrEP“!ITﬂﬂSﬁmnOIﬁEIM |
Choose a Role: Search by Last Name: Enter Start Date:

Grand Knight v | [Search ]
Choose Member:
UNASSIGNED

Mext Year Officers

Officer Positions fame  [member  [swioee

‘Grand Knight Ryan, Vincent T 3004628 oF-01-2011
Financial Secretary Staal, Dennis R 2504451 o7-01-2011
Deputy Grand Knight Crews, Gerald 1 1710922 oF-01-2011
Chancellar Yeradi, David 3 2B4B0GE 07-01-2011
Recorder Enos, Bryan A 2B9438B2 07-01-2011
Treasurer Bohnenkamp, Russell A 3139251 o7-01-2011
Advocate Marshall, Michael R 3192709 o7-01-2011
Warden UMNASSTIGHMED o7-01-2011
Inside Guard Stack, Robert W 3004533 07-01-2011
Dutside Guard Hinman, Michaesl R 1269616 oF7-01-2011
One Year Trustes Konrath, Joseph D 1918935 o7-01-2011
Two Year Trustee Gardrer, Jim R 3161620 07-01-2011
Three Year Trustes Yeradi, Thomas E 341546 07-01-2011

Appointed Officers —— |Mame |Members | StartDate

Chaplain Stoner, Timothy L 2067972 o7-01-2011
Lecturer Ryan, Wincent T 3004628 o07-01-2011




| Espafiol | Frangais 4 Home | Contact Us | Logout

KNIGHTS Find a Member by Last Name:
OF COLUMBYS | [ P s e

| EXPERT |

T ——
+ G il Administrati . o . e —
A Council Administration - Additional Positions U |

Council

% MSGR MICHAEL E DOLAN Council 1128

Council Location: CHADRON Jurisdiction: NE
+ Additional Positions District: 032 Date of Institution: 05-20-1906

Additional Positions

Fundraising Chairman

Add, Edit, Deactivate, or Reactivate Positions

Add Position: Edit Position: Deactivate Position:
'Sofiball Chaiman| | [Add] | ¥ [save ||

v| Deactivate

| ‘ Reactivate Position:

| v| Reactivate




Council 1128

Service Program
+ Personnel
Current & MNext

% MSGR MICHAEL E DOLANM

Council Location: CHADROM
District: 032

Jurisdiction: NE

« Current Year Date of Institution: 05-20-1906

== Click the Submit button to save the Role Update/s displayed below

Current Council Year 2010-2011
Change Current Service Program Personnel

[ Supreme Defined Positions || Coundil Defined Positions |

Search by Last Name:
|[ Search J

Enter Start Date:
[02-07-2011 |
MM-DID-Y Y'Y

Default is today's date

Choose a Role:

| Fundraising Chairman | |
Choose Member:
LIMNASSIGNED
Thomazin, Jon C

Thorson, Allan M

Add a Program Position

Current Service Program Personnel

Program Positions
Program Director
Church Director
Vocations Chairman
Community Director
Pro Life Couple
Health Service
Council Director

Gardner, Jim R

Enos, Bryan A
Bohnenkamp, Russell A
Ryan, Vincent T

Staal, Dennis R
Gardner, Jim R

Yeradi, Thomas E

F161620 07-01-2010
28943832 07-01-2010
F3139251 07-01-2010
3994628 o07-01-2010
2504451 07-01-2010
3161620 07-01-2010

J341546 07-01-2010

Public Relations Ryan, Vincent T 3994628 o7F-01-2010
Family Director Stack, Robert ¥ 3994633 07-01-2010
Youth Director Bohnenkamp, Russell A 3139251 07-01-2010
Columbian Squires UNASSIGMNED

Membership Director Yeradi, Thomas E 341546 07-01-2010
Recruitment Committes 1 Ryan, Vincent T 3994628 o7-01-2010
Recruitment Committee 2 Bohnenkamp, Russell A 3139251 07-01-2010
Recruitment Committee 3 Gardner, Jim R 3161620 07-01-2010
Retention Chairman Ryan, Vincent T 3994628 o07F-01-2010
Insurance Promotion Ryan, Vincent T 3994628 o7-01-2010

Additional Appointments Nome ——Twembers | start Date

Fundraising Chairman Thorson, Allan M 4293742 02-07-2011

P T W | T S — ELEE Talat oty




'ﬂ’ & [?Knights of Columbus - Member Management l_l @ = @ v @Page o .@.

S E— . m—
SHICESEIISHaton Council Administration - Member Interests

Council

‘L\

% MSGR MICHAEL E DOLAN Council 1128

Council Location: CHADRON Jurisdiction: NE
District: 032 Date of Institution: 05-20-1906

+ Member Interests

Family Interests

Supreme Defined Programs

General Family Activities
Communications
Education

Family of the Month/Year
Memaonals

Recreation

Survivor's Assistance

+ Family

Council Defined Programs

There are no Council Defined Programs

Add, Edit, or Delete Programs

ﬁl Inkernet

10



KNIGHTS Find a Member by Last Name: . . 2
OECOLUMBUS | |[Go] e A

_ Officers Online Member Management Council Administration Print Center-MM

. C il Administrati : o~ :
S Council Administration - Member Interests U .

== Member Interests Saved

Council

% MSGR MICHAEL E DOLAN Council 1128
Council Location: CHADREOM Jurisdiction: NE

District: 032 Date of Institution: 05-20-190&5
+ Member Interests

Family Interests

Supreme Defined Programs

* Family General Family Activities
Communications
Education

Family of the Month/Year
Memaorials

Recreation

Survivor's Assistance

Council Defined Programs

Family Picnic
Family Prayer Hour

Add, Edit, or Delete Programs

Add Program: Edit Program: ) Delete Program:
|Christmas Farty | |£| | o

Add |

Delaete

Family Picnic



_ Officers Online Member Management Council Administration Print Center-MM

+ Council Administration

Council Administration - Parish List

Council

@ MSGR MICHAEL E DOLAN Council 1128

Council Location: CHADRON Jurisdiction: NE
District: 032 Date of Institution: 05-20-1906

Parish List | Add a Parish |

Parishes Served

Grand Island Chadron Mebraska

+ Parish List

St. Patrick's

- Additional Parishes
Add parishes from

ok your sounci [ = = S [

has members. not Grand Island Crawford Mebraska St. John the Baptist
J

necessarily those
you serve.

Click on search

Parish List | Add a Parish | before selecting I
the Parish

Add a Parish
Click the search button to find the parishes for your city and jurisdiction

Enter the City: Select the Jurisdiction:
|G0rdcm | |Nebraska V|
Select the Parish: Diocese:

| St Leo's V| Grand Island | | Add Parish




dhe (€ Krnights of Columbus - Member Management ] I ﬁ ~ @ v @F‘age - @Tnnls

Help

== Title added

Council

¥ 1sGR MICHAEL E DOLAN Council 1128
Council Location: CHADRON Jurisdiction: NE

District: 032 Date of Institution: 05-20-1206

Suffix Titles

Supreme Defined Titles

Esquire I

11 IT1
v Ir
i) Sr

Council Defined Titles
PHD

Add, Edit, or Delete Titles

Add Title: Edit Title: Delete Title:
FsD w w
Add Delete
SEFE




e € Knights of Columbus - Member Management ] l @ = @ v @F‘age - '@Tn:n:lls

*+ Title List

+ Salutation

Council

@ MSGR MICHAEL E DOLAN Council 1128

Council Location: CHADRON Jurisdiction: NE
District: 032 Date of Institution: 05-20-1206

Salutation Titles

Supreme Defined Titles

Brother Deacon

Father Monsignor
Most Reverend Reverend
Reverend Mr. Right Reverend
Very Reverend Your Eminence

Your Excellency

Council Defined Titles

There are no Council Defined Titles

Add, Edit, or Delete Titles

Add Title: Edit Title: Delete Title:
|| | | v | v|

Add | | Delete

o
k]
=
(T




Tools

Acrobat PDF Reader Windows

+ Download Tools
r“'&rﬁdubc' Macintosh 0OSX
hdobe  Rea

Macintosh 10.2.1 and below

Real Media Player

Windows
Macintosh OSX

Macintosh 10.2.1 and below

Flash Player

Windows
Macintosh OSX

Macintosh 10.2.1 and below

Microsoft Excel Viewer

Windows
Excel Viewer
e ——
Microsoft PowerPoint Viewer
Windows
B ot v
i - p——— —]———
Microsoft Word Viewer
m"‘l""’- Windows

AT R Ry




Member Management

Section 3:

Print Center Reports




| Espanal | Frangais ## Home | Contact Us | Logo

G Find a Member by Last Name:
&EF@%LUHJU%V R MEE Brint this screen & o

LRl R R R

| omemowe ] remermamgunen P p—

Print Center - Regnrts E

Council Reports

| 1, Current Officers
| 2. Next Fraternal Year Officers

| 3. Current Service Program Personnel
| 4. Next Fraternal Year Service Program Personnel

| 5. Member Birthdays
| 6. Years of Service

| 7. Member Wedding Anniversaries
| 8. Council Members by Assembly

| 9. Wife Birthdays
10, Contact List

|11. Ordination Anniversaries
|1 2. Degree Level Reports
|13. Fourth Degree Prospects




MIGR MICHAEL E DOLAN GO 1128
CHADROM, NE

GHTS rage 10f 2
oLUMBLUS Sepiember 08, 2011

T EEFVICE T ALL,

¥
B
2
q
3
g

Officers -- 2011 - 2012

Officer Positions
Grand Knight

Fimancial Secretary

Deputy Grand Knight

Chancelior

Reconder

Tressurer

Advocate

Warden

Inside Guard

Dutside Guard

One Year Trustee

Two Year Trustee

Three Year Trustee

MName
Geraid J Grews

Dennis A Staal

UNASSIGNED

David J Yerad

Bryan A Enos

RAussell & Bohnenkamg

Michael R Marshall

UNASSIGNED

Robert ¥ Stack

Kichael R Hinman

Joseph D Konmth

Jim A Gardner

Thomas E Yeradi

Address

350 Shelton St
Chadron, NE 68337-2312

Po Box 1110
Chadron, NE 68337-1110

283 Ann St
Chadron, NE 68337-2437

445 Ann 5t
Chadron, NE 68337-2714

447 Beech 5t
Chadron, NE 68337-2441

040 W Highway 20 Apt 33
Chadron, NE 60337-2274

B899 E 6th 5t
Chadron, NE 68337-2748

185 Lake St Apt 1
Chadron, NE 88337-2214

1412 Ganyon Dr
Chadron, NE 68337-2200

821 EBth 5t
Chadron, NE 68337-2758

263 Ann St
Chadron, NE BB337-2437

Telephone #'s
308-432-3585 (R)
308-430-1880 (C)

308-432-3442 (A)
308-430-0337 (T)

I0DE-432-2748 (R

30B-432-6638 (A)
308-430-3517 (T)

308-432-2003 (A)
308-430-1185 (T)

308-430-4622 (A)

308-432-2582 (A)

308-432-B448 (A)

308-432-2660 (R)

308-432-5372 (A)
30B-432-4465 (B)
30B-432-2670 (C)

308-432-3560 (A)

Email

dstaal @ msn.com

benos @ csooedu

cfo @ chadronhaspital .com

kahk1 @ yahoo . com

jgardner@ falcocpa.com




N/A
Chadron, NE 69337

January
Name

Joseph J Calamari

Stephen J Willnerd

Gene F Peters

aeth J Vapenik

Joseph D Konrath

Hev Timothy L Stoner

Todd M Auer

Birthday

01-01-1950

01-06-1952

01-08-1942

01-11-1984

01-13-1935

01-13-1954

01-18-1965

OF CDLU M EUS

|M SERVICE TO OME. |N SERVICE T0 ALL.

Member Birthdays
Age Address
61 840 E 6th St

28

69

27

76

a7

46

Chadron, NE 69337-2712

Po Box 544
Rushville, NE 69360-0544

201 5 Post St
Hays Springs, NE 69347

814 5 Sycamore St Apt 3
North Platte, NE 63101-5281

1412 Ganyon Dr
Chadron, NE 69337-2200

Po Box 231
Chadron, NE 69337-0231

525 Bordeaux St
Chadron, NE 69337-2616

February 24, 2011
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MSGHR MICHAEL E DOLAN CO 1128
N/A
Chadron, NE 69337

August

Member's Name

Dennis R Staal

Wife's Name

Pamela Staal

}> OF COLUMBUS

1M SERVICE T OME_ I SERVICE T ALL.

Wife Birthdays

Birthday
08-01

Page 1 of 1
July 05, 2011

Address

Po Box 1110
Chadron, NE 69337

Total: 1




M5GR MICHAEL E DOLAN GO 1128
N/A
Chadron, NE 69337

£% KNIGHTS Page 1 of 8
+%> OF COLUMBUS February 24, 2011

N SERVICE TO ONE. N SERVICE TO ALL.

Years of Service

Name First Degree Date/ Years of Service  Address
He-entry Date
William C Boeck 06-01-1947 63 Avalon At Brush Creek

4225 Wayvern Dr Apt 218
oanta Rosa, CA 95409-7134

Robert L Hampton 08-01-1947 63 7300 Graceland Dr Apt 636c
Omaha, NE 68134-4344

Aden L Zobel 10-01-1949 61 Po Box 15
Hay Springs, NE 69347-0015

Robert H Brenn 12-01-1935 ] 4025 E Shomi St
Phoenix, AZ 85044-3508

Edward P Cortney 03-01-1960 o1 781 Parry Dr
Chadron, NE 69337-2727

John D Borman Jr 11-01-1962 48 Rancho La Quinta Gountry Club



M5GR MIGHAEL E DOLAN GO 1128

N/A
Chadron, NE 69337

Name
Todd M Auer

Carl F Baehler

Denny L Bartlett

Randy 5 Bauer

Robert E Bauerkemper

Jamie R Becker

Donald W Blausey

4 KNIGHTS Page 1 of 7

¥z OF COLUM BUS February 24, 2011

Contact List

Telephone #5

308-432-6347 (B)
308-430-3981 (C)

308-432-4994 (R)

308-432-2388 (R)
308-430-5955 (C)

308-432-5607 (R)

308-432-5110 (R)

|N SERVICE TO ONE. IN SERVICE TO ALL.

Email

tauer @ csc.edu

bbaehler @ gpcom.net

randy @ randybauer.net

JRBECKER @ GPCOM.NET
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‘avorites | ﬁ @ Knights of Columbus Offida... & FreeHotmal & Upgrade Your Browser = £ | W ROD HOFSCHULTE

<nights of Columbus - Member Management | | ﬁ v e @ » Page » Safety » Toold

| Espafiol | Frangais i+ Home | Contact Us | Logout

K Nl G H TS Find a Member by Last Name: :
OF COLUMBUS I ﬂ Print this screen &

Is EnCE B0 Oni e GERCE 19 ALL

.
_ Officers Online Member Management Council Administration Print Center-MM

s Print Center - Degree Level Reports E

Council Reports

(= First Degree Members

pxkiay |

" Second Degree Members

" Third Degree Members

" All Members

Run Report | Reset |

[T T T T mtemet

L00A REV F-...  MaNagem...



Gos e e
File Edit View Fa File Edit View Window Help x
o Favorites | <5 @ @@ %@‘ @fB 6'®| (5 | > g ||E Tools Comment
@Kﬂights of Columbus l_. FII’St De'gree Members ﬂ
l : Name Address Telephone #'s Email
Francis B Dirkschneider 351 N Ash St
4 Dodge, NE 68633-3528 —
Bruce G Emanuel 646 County Road O
L] North Bend, NE 68649-
4009
Francis J Emanuel 1622 County Road 6
North Bend, NE 68649-
3039
Nick D Emanuel 1692 County Road 12 EMANUELNICK@HOTMAIL.COM
North Bend, NE 68649-
2015
Thomas G Emanuel 1341 County Road 7
North Bend, NE 68649-
4024
Wendell A Emanuel 1121 County Road 5
North Bend, NE 68649-
4018 |

Click to add notes

84 | “Technic™ | Qﬁ |




Erlnt Eenter - Eageis a

Generate Labels for Members

I All Members

I Associste Members I Insured Members

F Inasctive Members

I Regular Members I Honorary Life Members
I Honorary Members

By Billing Status:

I Dues are Current I Knight Alert

' First Notice I Intent to Suspend

I Second Notice I Members with Outstanding Balanee

I Add 'Or Current Resident’ I Members residing within the Jurisdiction
Sort by:

* pastal £ Member Last Name

Delivery Dption:
* All Members Selected ' Members without Email Address

| ' Mailing Labels (Avery Model 5261 7 B161) - 1" x 4" - 2 across, 20 labels per sheet

| " Mailing Labels (Avery Model 5260 7 B160) - 1" x 2 5/B" - 3 across, 30 labels per sheet

| = Mailing Labels - 1 1,/2" =2 13/16" - 3 across, 21 labels per sheet

i B e Lo 1 | eEEm



| Espanal | Francais # Home | Contact Us | Logout

KNIGHTS Find a Member by Last Name:
# OF COLUMBUS | E

il S5 (el iy el YL

—

Print Center - Letter Temelates a

l1. Notice of Admission Committee Meeting
2. Notice of First Degree Letter

|3. Notice of Second Degree Letter

la. Notice of Third Degree Latter

5. Notice of Second and Third Degree Letter




|[Council Inserted Data]

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS

[CounciL NAME] No. [Co #]
[CouNcIL ADDRESS]
[CounNciIL CITY], [CounciL ST] [CouNCIL POSTAL]

[Date]
[ProspectName]
[Prospect Address]
[Prospect City] [Prospect $T][Prospect Postal]
Dear[Prospect First Name]:
This is to inform you that on [Date of Degree] a First Degree, the initiation ceremony
into the Knights of Columbus, will be conducted at [Location of Degree]. The degreeis
expected to begin promptly at [Time of Degree] and you are requested to armive by

[Arrival Time].

Your proposer is expected to accompany you to this ceremony. He will be in contact
with you in the near future regarding transportation and appropriate dress.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact [F8's Full Name], the financial
secretary for the council at[F8’s Telephone Number].

We hope that you will be able to join the Knights of Columbus on [Date of Degree] and
look forward to welcoming you to the council and the Order.

Fraternally,

[User's Full Name]
[User's Title]




KMNIGH | S Finda Member by Last Name:

( J ! | Go Pﬂntthisscreeu% -
sy BBl PO Oeel . I SERVECE T ALL. | EXFEERE [
e —
_m Mambear Managemeant Council Administration Print Center-MM

rint Center - Da xtract Too

Data Extract for Council:

+ Data Extract Tool

Select the member records to be extracted:

“

+ Contact Info

@ Active Members oAl Records 1 Former Members

The following appear on every data extract:

[Vl  First Name [l Last Name
[ Middle Name [ ™Membership Number

Contact Information:

General Contacts:

| selectall || unselect all |

Residence Phone Seasonal Phone
Residence Phone Ext Seasonal Phone Ext
Business Phone Primary Email
Business Phone Ext Secondary Email
Fax Mumber Tertiary Email
cell Phone

| selectall || unselect an |

Address Line 1 State/Province
Address Line 2 Postal Code

City Country

Secondary Address Information:

| select all || uUnselect an |

Address Line 1 (Secondary) State/Province (Secondary)
Address Line 2 (Secondary) Postal Code (Secondary)
City (Secondary) Country (Secondary)

Get Extract




Data Extract for Council:

« Data Extract Tool Select the member records to be extracted:

@ Active Members Al Records  Former Membears

= Frat & Pers’l Info

The following appear on every data extract:

[Z7]  First Name 7] Last Name
[ mMiddle Name 1 Membership Number

Contact Information:

General Contacts:

[ Sealect all ] [ Unsalaect All ]
Residence Phone Seasonal Phone
SeIeCt Residence Phone Ext Seasonal Phone Ext
Frat & Pers’l Business Phone Primary Email
|nf0 Business Phone Ext Secondary Email
Fax Mumber Tertiary Email
cell Phone
Primary Address Information:
[ Seaelect All ] [ Unsealact All ]
Address Line 1 State/Prowvince
Address Line 2 Postal Code
City Country
Secondary Address Information:
[ Seaelect All ] [ Unsealact All ]
Address Line 1 (Secondary) State,/Province (Secondary)
Address Line 2 (Secondary) Postal Code (Secondary)

City (Secondary)

O
i
g
E
|
[
<
Ll
in
1]
]
g
-
a
u
<
bt

Fraternal & Personal Information:

[ select all | [ Unselect all |
Member Type
Member Class

1st Degree Date

2nd Degree Date
3rd Degree Date
4th Degree Date

Mickname

Marital Status
Spouse First Name
Spouse Last Name
Spouse Birth Date
Spouse Date of Death

oDoooooo

I o

YearS Of Council Re-entry Date Wwedding Anniversary Date
COﬂtInUOUS "] wYears of C-cl-ntinl.mus_Serwice — Council n:
. Proposer Membership Number Suffix
SerVICe Proposer Name Fraternal Suffix
=1 [ TSRS NNy (NS N [N S ——— " —axn . .. _ &z
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32

A

B

&) FraternalExtract[1].csv

C

First Mami Middle MN: Last Name

Carl
John
Robert
William
Aden
Robert
Edward
Donald
Thomas
John
James
James
George
Denny
Richard
lerome
Robert
William
George
Patrick
David
David
Robert
Thomas
Randy
Michael
Tim

]
Michael
Myron
Terrence

Willis
T
L
F

i (s
M 4 » M| FraternalEx

Lindeken
Lindeken
Hampton
Boeck
Zobel
Brenn
Cortney
Gorr
Chamberlain
Borman
Tesina
Gran
lanssen
Bartlett
Lesher
Kallhoff
Bauerkemper
Yantzi
Klein
Glenn
Paris
Connelly
Sharp
Yeradi
Bauer
Hinman
Mc Ginley
Gran
Varn
Paul
Brennan

Z et

D

341578 X
341573 X
341520 1
341555 A
1008832 |
1008884 |
959218 |
341566 X
341543 N
1008901 1
1314086 N
1008853 A
1008854 1
341548 A
341313 N
341501 A
1210496 A
1349702 A
15266594 1
1280055 X
1832153 1
1349709 N
341486 N
341546 |
2073830 A
1269616 |
2302700 A
1008874 A
2302703 A
2302697 1
2412130 X

AT R90T A

L

(= M= = B = B= = N = = = = e = = = = = W= = B = = I e= = I = = N = I = = (= = = = = = = B pl = = B e= = = = I R = = N N s - = B

69
69
63
63
61
35
3l
50

43
48
43
47
47
44
43
43
42
40
38
34
34
32
32
32
31
30
29
29
29

29
28

i

Membersl Member TMember Class Years of Continuous Service

tract(1) %]




ds - Member Management | |

+ Data Extract Tool

+ Billing Info

First Name
Middle Name
Last Name

Contact Information:

—

Select all | [ Unselect all |

aooooo

Residence Phone
Residence Phone Ext
Business Phone
Business Phone Ext
Fax Number 1

Fax Number 2

[ select all || Unselect al |

.
A
L

Address Line 1
Address Line 2
City

| select all || unselect Al |

]

[l aAddress Line 1 (Secondary)
[[1 Address Line 2 (Secondary)

City (Secondary)

Billing Information:

—

select all_| [ unselect all |

aogoooo

Billing Sub Class
Billing Status
Billing Status Date
Send Bill?
Assess?

Disability

Help
Data Extract for Council:
The following appear on every data extr -

Membership Number
Member Type

Member Class

General Contacts:

o000

Cell Phone
Seasonal Phone
Seasonal Phone Ext
Primary Email
Secondary Email
Tertiary Email

Primary Address Information:

B
o
F

State/Province
Postal Code
Country

Secondary Address Information:

|
wd
L

00000

State/Province (Secondary)
Postal Code (Secondary)
Country (Secondary)

Dues Paid Through

Dues Assessment Balance
Initiation Fee Balance
Special Assessment Balance
Misc Assessment Balance

Delivery Preference

E Get Extract i



119 - (- fe |

& BillingExtract[1].csv

A B C D E F G

1 FirstName Middle Name Last Name Membership Member TMember Class Dues Paid Through
2 Todd 0] Auer 4230645 A R 12/31/2011
3 cCarl F Baehler 2798997 1 R 12/31/2011
4 Denny L Bartlett 341548 A H 12/31/2011
5 Randy 5 Bauer 2073830 A R 12/31/2011
6 |Robert E Bauerkemper 1210496 A L 12/31/2011
7 |Jamie R Becker 4446811 A R 12/31/2011
8 Donald W Blausey 3639203 A R 12/31/2011
9 Gerald 5 Blonien 1008903 1 R 12/31/2011
10 |william C Boeck 341555 A L

11 Russell A Bohnenkamp 3139251 1 3 12/31/2011
12 [John D Borman 1008901 1 L 12/31/2011
13 |Robert H Brenn 1008884 1 L 12/31/2011
14 |David 5 Brickley A281893 A R

15 Joseph 1 Calamari 3121590 1 3 12/31/2011
16 |Jeff Chamberlain 4102633 A R 12/31/2011
17 steven T Cleveland 2844213 A 3 12/31/2011
18 |william R Cogdill 4230650 1 R 12/31/2011
19 |Patrick M Connealy 2798998 A R 12/31/2011
20 | Timothy P Connealy 4341058 A R

21 Edward P Cortney 959218 1 L

22 |Gerald ] Crews 1710922 A R 12/31/2011
23 [John E Crowe 3750720 A R 12/31/2011
24 Casey E Danielson 3729322 A 3 12/31/2010
25 [Nicholas E Dobesh 4459377 A R 12/31/2011
26 |Phillip A Dobesh 4459378 A R 12/31/2011
27 |Nichlas H Dressel 4376004 A R 12/31/2010
28 James L Elder 3380979 A R 12/31/2010
29 Bryan A Enos 2854382 A R 12/31/2011
30 Jerry A Fischer A29374AT7 A R 12/31/2011
31 |Ronald ] Fisher 2907606 A R 12/31/2011
32 Jim R Gardner 3161620 1 R 12/31/2011
33 |Daniel G Garrett 2416893 A R 12/31/2011
34 Roger L Goffena 2522658 A 3 12/31/2011
35 [James E Gran 1008853 A L

36 ) Willis Gran 1008874 A L

37 Kenny D Groves 4080280 A 3 12/31/2011

4 4 » M| BillingExtract(1) %1




® Active Members O All Records O Former Members

+ Member Interests

The following appear on every data extract:

First Name Membership Number
Middle Name Member Type
Last Name Member Class

Contact Information:

General Contacts:

—

Select All | [ Unselect all_|

Residence Phone
Residence Phone Ext

Cell Phone
Seasonal Phone
Business Phone Seasonal Phone Ext
Business Phone Ext
Fax Number 1

Fax Number 2

Primary Email

Secondary Email

qooogd
OgOooogod

Tertiary Email

Primary Address Information:

[ selectall ][ unselectall |

[[] Address Line 1 [[] state/Province
[l Address Line 2 [l Postal Code
O city [0 country

Secondary Address Information:

[ select 2l || Unselect &l |

[l Address Line 1 (Secondary) [l state/Province (Secondary)
[] Address Line 2 (Secondary) [[] Postal Code (Secondary)
[] city (Secondary) [ country (Secondary)

Member Interests:

Select All Unselact All

Vocations

Membership Programs:

& [[] General Membership Activities [l Admission Committee
R I . [l ceremonials [] Insurance Promotion
€ IQIOUS 0 Recruitment [l Retention

Devotions

Church Programs:

[0 General Church Activities [ christ in Christmas
[l Lay Apostolate [l Parish Round Table
[0 Parochial Services Religious Devotions

Vocations

Community Programs:

[l General Community Activities [l Ccivic Involvement

M Necesnos M Hazlth Sermviceas

[V

£

-

1N,
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MemberlnterestExtract[1].csv

1 || BlMemberinterestExtract[1].csv
12| A | B L € SO N TN NN SN N - WA N | W WU N N - L
3 1 |First Nami Middle NdLast NamdMembersl Member TMember Cla Religious Vocations Religious Activities
a2 |aden L Zobel 1008882 | L Devotions
5| 3 evin P zavadil | 1529501 X R
6 || 4 Robert I zahm 2826026 | R
7 || 5 |Thomas & Yeradi 341546 | R Y Y Y
g || 6|arry P veradi 2843065 A R
9 || 7 |pavid s veradi | 2848066 | R
10| 8 |william E Yantzi 1349702 A R
11|| 9 |stephen willnerd | 1355199 | R
12 || 10 |James  F wilburn | 4144300 A R
13 l1L{orval L weyers | 1008336 | R
14|| 12 Ronald G werdel | 1041192 X R
15 || 13 |Michael Wellnitz | 4318166 A R
16 || 14 |Lynn D Webster | 4102629 A R Y
17| 15 |Martin W Wasserby 2477099 | R
18 || 16 |Jamie s waldo | 4102630 A R Y Y
19 || 17 |pavid A Vyain 2724521 | R
20 || 18 |Michael T Varn 2302703 A R
21| 19 |seth J vapenik | 4230642 A R
27 ﬂﬂ.llan Ml Thorson 4293742 A R
23 || 21 |Jon C Thomazin| 2364965 A R
24 || 22 James Tesina | 1914086 N R
25 || 23 |Timothy L stoner | 29679721 L
26 || 24 |Robert v Stack 3994633 A R
27| 25 |Dennis R Staal 2504451 | R
23"' ﬂ Corey T Sorenson 4075406 A R
29 || 27 |James  F Smith 2800903 A R
30 || 28 |Thomas simons | 3192722 A R
31 || 29 |Clarence simones | 1963495 A R
32 || 20 |Robert G Sharp 341486 N R
M 4 4 4 » ¥ | MemberinterestExtract(1) %1 . [ il
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Email Tool

Select the group(s) and/or role(s) to which you wish to send an Email:

Email Members

* Email

+ Email Tool 1 All Members

|

mail by Member Type:
[l Associate Members [l Insured Members

Email by Member Class:
[] Regular Members [] Honorary Life Members
[] Honorary Members

mail by Degree Status:

O] 1st Degree Memhers [] 3ed Degree Members

[ ] 2nd Degree Members

mail by Council Officers:

[] All Council Officers [] Advocate

[] Grand Knight [] Lecturer

[] Chaplain [] warden

[] Deputy Grand Knight [] inside Guard

[] Financial Secretary [] Outside Guard
[T rhancalloe [ Nna Yaar Teuctaa

@ € Internet A 100%




r Managernenk

* Email

* Email Tool

¢

Email Tool

Select the group(s]) and/or role{s]) to which you wish to send an Email:

Email Members

0 Al Members

Email by Member Type:

O associste Members [ Insured Members
Email by Member Class:

[0 Regular Members [0 Henorary Life Members

[0 Honorary Members

Email by Degree Status:
[0 13t Degres Members [0 3rd Degres Members

[0 Znd Degree Members

Email by Council Officers:

All Council Officers Advocete
Grand Knight Lecturer
Chﬂp lain Warden
Deputy Grand Knight Inside Guard
Financial Secretary Outside Guard
Chaneellar One Year Trustes
Reco rder T Wear Troshes
Tressurer Three Year Trustee

Email by Program Personnel - Supreme:

[0 an Program Personnel - Supreme [0 Family Director

O Program Director [0 wouth Directar

[0 church Director [0 columbisn Squires

[0 vocetions Chairman [0 Membership Director

[0 community Director [0 rmecruitment Committes 1
O pro Life cCouple O recruitment Commitbes 2
O Hesalth Service O Recruitment Commitbes 3
[0 council Director [0 retention Chairman

I:I Public Relations I:I Insurance Promotion

Email by Program Personnel - Council:

[0 an Program Personnel - Council

m |Casir10 Might

Fellow Council Officers: I peed ypour input and recosmmendation=s if we decidse
to do a Casinc Hight.



| Espafiol | Francais 4# Home | Contact Us | Logout

KNIGHTS Find a Member by Last Name:
OF COLUMBUS | | Print this screen &3

I SERAOE TO Drek. i SEFVICE T9 ALL.

| gxramy |

|| offcersomine [ Membermanagement | council Administration | print Conterun |
, Email History U

Sent Email History
Date Sent __|Sentby [Sent To [Subject

09-06-2011 Goossens, R View Casino Night
09-06-2011 Goossens, R View Meeting notice

+ Email History

Copyright @ Knights of Columbus 2003 - 2011, All rights reserved.
See Privacy Policy and Terms of Service for details.
EBO2




Zolumbus - Member Management

% Home | Contact Us | Logout

| Espaniol | Francais

KNI1GHTS Find a Member by Last Name: -
OF COLUMBUS | | Print this screen S8 |
| BEPERT |

1N SERROE O 0RE. IN SERVICE T ALL.

_ Officers Online Member Management Council Administration Print Center-MM

, Email Text U ,

Back to Email History

PR TN (09-06-2011, 06:32:30pm ET
|Goossens, R
et
|Casir|o MNight

Fellow Council Officers: I need your input and recommendations if we decide to do a Casino Night GK

+ Email

* Email History

Copyright © Knights of Columbus 2003 - 2011, All rights reserved.
See Privacy Policy and Terms of Service for details.



This new MM
program will make
my job as Financial
Secretary much
easier and more
fun...



